this subsidiary’s different fiscal year-end, it has been eliminated from the

scope of consolidation in the year ended March 2011.

31

(4) Matters Concerning Change in Year-end of Subsidiaries

The fiscal year-end of certain consolidated subsidiaries has been changed

from December 31 to the Company’s fiscal year-end of March 31 in order

to better reflect period income in the consolidated financial statements. In

accordance with this change, the Company has retrospectively adjusted

prior-year financial statements to reflect the impact of the change in fiscal

year-end at consolidated subsidiaries. As a result, the Company has

retrospectively adjusted the consolidated balance sheet, consolidated

statement of income and comprehensive income (loss), consolidated

statement of shareholders’ equity, consolidated statement of cash flows,

operating segment information, geographic segment information, and

earnings per share for the previous fiscal year. Retrospectively adjusted net

income, total Mitsubishi Corporation shareholders’ equity and total assets

are as follows.

  （Millions of Yen）

 Before

Retrospective

Adjustment

Adjustment After

Retrospective

Adjustment

Net income 273,147 1,699 274,846

Total

Mitsubishi

Corporation

shareholders’

equity

2,961,376 1,145  2,962,521

Total assets 10,891,275 -34,425 10,856,850

(5) Adjustments of Prior Year’s Consolidated Financial Statements

Effective from the year under review, the Company has changed the

classification breakdown of “Receivables-trade” in the consolidated

balance sheet to ensure a clear presentation. For consistency with the

breakdown for the year under review, “Notes and loans” and “Accounts”

under “Receivables-trade” in the March 31, 2010 balance sheet, have been

shown as “Notes” and “Accounts” in respect of notes and accounts

receivables while loans and other accounts receivable have been shown as

“Loans and other.”

32

(1) Operating segment information